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Forward Voltage
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Reverse Current

0.01

0.1

1

10

100

1000

0 5 10 15 20 25 30 35 40

DE3S4M

Tc=150°C [MAX]

Tc=150°C [TYP]

Pulse measurement per diode

Tc=125°C [TYP]

Tc=100°C [TYP]

Tc=75°C [TYP]

Reverse Voltage  VR  [V]

R
ev

er
se

 C
ur

re
nt

  
I R

  [
m

A
]



0

1

2

3

4

5

6

0 10 20 30 40 50

DE3S4M

0.3

Reverse Power Dissipation

Tj = 150°C

SIN

0.2

0.5

D=0.05
DC

0.1

0.8

Reverse Voltage  VR  [V]

R
e
ve

rs
e
 P

o
w

e
r 

D
is

si
p
a
tio

n
  

P
R
  

[W
]

0

tp

VR

T

D=tp/T



0
tp

IO

T

D=tp/T

0

0.5

1

1.5

2

2.5

3

0 1 2 3 4 5

DE3S4M

0.3

Forward Power Dissipation

Tj = 150°C

SIN

0.2

0.1

D=0.8
DC

0.5

0.05

Average Rectified Forward Current  IO  [A]

F
o
rw

a
rd

 P
o

w
e
r 

D
is

si
p
a
tio

n
  

P
F 

 [
W

]



0

tp

IO

T

D=tp/T

0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140 160
0

1

2

3

4

5

6

DE3S4M

0.3

Derating Curve

VR = 20V

SIN

0.2

0.1

D=0.8

DC

0.5

0.05

0

VR

Case Temperature  Tc  [°C]

A
ve

ra
g
e
 R

e
ct

ifi
e
d
 F

o
rw

a
rd

 C
u
rr

e
n
t 

 I
O

  
[A

]



0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140 160
0

1

2

3

4

5

DC

D=0.8

0.5
SIN

0.3

0.2

0.1

0.05

DE3S4M

VR = 20V

������
������������������
������������������

Alumina substrate

Derating Curve
I O

  [
A]

Av
er

ag
e 

R
ec

tif
ie

d 
Fo

rw
ar

d 
C

ur
re

nt

Ta  [°C]Ambient Temperature

0

tp

IO

T
D=tp/T

0
VR

Soldering land (leads) 1.5mm x 2.5mm
Soldering land (heatsink) 7mm x 7mm
Conductor layer 20um
Substrate thickness 0.64mm



Peak Surge Forward Capability
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